

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6397 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 08/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, ASG

Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.

Mr. S. Nand Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Umang Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO.2 IN C.A. NO.6397/2012

We have heard Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned ASG appearing for the applicants-appellants. We are not inclined to grant any interim relief in this matter. Consequently, I.A. No.2 for stay is dismissed.

However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, let the appeal be fixed for final adjudication on 13th August, 2013, a non-miscellaneous day.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)

|COURT MASTER

|(INDU BALA KAPUR)

| |COURT MASTER