

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6397 OF 2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, adv.
Mr. S. nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundram, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Shaily Bhasin Maheshwari, adv.
Mr. Umang Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders are required to be passed in I.A. No.4, since on 8th July, 2013, after hearing Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, learned ASG, the interim relief was specifically declined dismissing I.A. No.2 for stay. At the same time,

...2/-

it must be noticed that we had directed that the appeal be fixed for final adjudication on 13th August, 2013.

In that view of the matter, list the appeal for final disposal on 4th February, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master