

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6397/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUTURE LTD

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date : 26/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRAFor Appellant(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms.Pinki Anand, ASG
Mr.S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr.Zaid Ali, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.C.A.Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Dheeraj Gupta, Adv.Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RBy relaxing the period indicated in the order dated
25.07.2014, liberty is granted to the appellants to deposit the
amount in the Registry of this Court today itself.

I.A.No.6 of 2014 is disposed of accordingly.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR