

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 6397/2012

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUTURE LTD Respondent(s)

(ACCEPTANCE OF EXTENDED BANK GUARANTEE DATED 16.11.2017)

Date : 10-01-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Awadhesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Raghav Pandey, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Manoranjan Behera, Officer of Syndicate Bank is present. Copy of his I.D. Proof and authorisation letter issued by Mr. N.H. Ramakrishanan, AGM, Syndicate Bank is kept on record. His statement is also recorded and kept in file. The extended Bank Guarantee bearing No. 018/BGFG/15/328/0001 amounting to Rs. 69,28,00,000/- valid upto 24.11.2018 is accepted and taken on record. Registry to keep it in safe custody.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar