

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 42517/2018 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6397/2012

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RELIANCE COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUTURE LTD Respondent(s)

(For IA No. 42517/2018 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2019 The matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard and perused the instant application for early hearing.

List the main appeal in the month of November, 2019 before the
appropriate Bench.

Accordingly, the application for early hearing stands disposed
of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR